

**BID #1819-B: ANNUAL PAVEMENT STRIPING - OPENING: 3:00PM, Friday, May 22, 2020**

					Mid-State Striping, Inc.	Peek Pavement Marking LLC	Roadside Specialties, LLC			
<b>SECTION 1: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS</b>										
	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	653-2501	5" Solid White	Lin. Mile	22	\$2,300.00	\$50,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	653-2502	5" Solid Yellow	Lin. Mile	22	\$2,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00
3	653-3501/2	5" Skip White or Yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
4	653-1704	24" Solid White, 125 mils	Lin. Ft.	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
5	653-1604	18" Solid White, 125 mils	Lin. Ft.	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
6	653-1804	8" Solid White, 125 Mils	Lin. Ft.	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
7	653-6004	Thermo Traffic Stripe White	Sq. Yds	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00
8	653-6006	Thermo Traffic Stripe Yellow	Sq. Yds	2500	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00
9		Single Arrow, TP1 & TP2	Each	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
10	653-0100	Railroad crossing marking	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
<b>Section 1 Total:</b>					<b>\$152,875.00</b>		<b>\$142,650.00</b>		<b>\$148,225.00</b>	

**SECTION 2: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
11	652-2501	5" solid white	Lin. Mile	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
12	652-2502	5" solid yellow	Lin. Mile	5	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
13	652-3501	5" skip white	Gross Lin. Mile	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
14	652-3502	5" skip yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
15		5" short skip white	Gross Lin. Ft.	250	\$0.75	\$187.50	\$0.08	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
16		5" short skip yellow	Gross Lin. Ft.	250	\$0.75	\$187.50	\$0.08	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
17	652-5801	8" solid white	Lin. Ft.	25	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$2.50	\$62.50	\$3.00	\$75.00
18		24" solid white	Lin. Ft.	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00

**BID #1819-B: ANNUAL PAVEMENT STRIPING - OPENING: 3:00PM, Friday, May 22, 2020**

					Mid-State Striping, Inc.		Peek Pavement Marking LLC		Roadside Specialties, LLC	
19	652-9001	Traffic Stripe white	Sq. Yds	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
20	652-9002	Traffic Stripe yellow	Sq. Yds	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Section 2 Total:</b>					<b>\$15,675.00</b>		<b>\$14,402.50</b>		<b>\$14,655.00</b>	

**SECTION 3: TEMPORARY PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
21		4" or 5" solid white	Lin. Mile	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
22		4" or 5" solid yellow	Lin. Mile	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
23		4" or 5" skip white or yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
24		12" solid white	Lin. Ft.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
25		Single Arrow, TP1 and TP 2	Each	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
<b>Section 3 Total:</b>					<b>\$20,375.00</b>		<b>\$12,675.00</b>		<b>\$15,625.00</b>	

**SECTION 4: RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS**

	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
26	654-1001	Supply and install Type 1 raised pavement markers	Each	2000	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
27	654-1002	Supply and install Type 2 raised pavement markers	Each	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
28	654-1003	Supply and install Type 3 raised pavement markers	Each	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
<b>Section 4 Total:</b>					<b>\$9,200.00</b>		<b>\$9,200.00</b>		<b>\$16,100.00</b>	
<b>Total Bid (Sections 1 - 4):</b>					<b>\$198,125.00</b>		<b>\$178,927.50</b>		<b>\$194,605.00</b>	